THE DATASHEET OF
PBRV4.00MR10Y000
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
2.50.2
0.4 0.40.5
2.
0
0.

• Memory Card
• USB
How to Order
PRTC 25.00 T R 50 10 W 000
①Series
②Oscillating Frequency (MHz)
③Oscillating Mode
④Packaging : Tape & Reel
4000pcs./Reel
⑤Initial Frequency Tolerance (0.5%)
⑥Load Capacitance
⑦Operating Temperature (20°C to 80°C)
⑧Unique Code
②① ③④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦ ⑧
Dimensions
Packaging : TapingRecommended Reflow ProfileRecommended Land Pattern
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm) (Unit : mm)
Test Circuit
Specifications
• Standard Type
• High Precision Type
Please contact your local sales office for IC matching.
Frequency Range
25.0 to 60.0MHz
IC
MC74HCU04
(Freescale)
Standard Frequency
(MHz)
25.0, 30.0, 33.86, 40.0
Frequency
Tolerance
(25°C)
0.5%
Temperature
Stability
(20 to 80°C)
0.2%
Frequency Range
25.0 to 60.0MHz
Aging
(10 years)
0.01%
Frequency
Tolerance
(25°C)
0.16%
Temperature
Stability
(20 to 70°C)
0.08%
IC
MC74HCU04
(Freescale)
Standard Frequency
(MHz)
48.0
RoHS Compliant
MHz Band Ceramic Resonators (SMD)
PRTC Series
2.5×2.0×0.8mm
- 24 -
MHz Band Ceramic Resonators (SMD)
SSR-B / SSR-F Series
Features
• Miniature size (3.22.11.5 mm)

• Non Washable
• Operating Temperature 20C to +80C
How to Order
SSR 33.86 B R
①Series
②Oscillating Frequency (MHz)
③Type B: 3rd-Overtone Mode Built-in Capacitor
F: Fundamental Mode Built-in Capacitor
④Packaging : Tape & Reel
2000pcs./Reel
②① ③ ④
Dimensions
Packaging : TapingRecommended Reflow ProfileRecommended Land Pattern
(Unit : mm)
(Unit : mm) (Unit : mm)
Test Circuit
Specifications
• Standard Type
1.2 1.2
3.20.3/0.2
0.6
0.7
0.
7
0.
10
1.
4
1.
5
0.
20
1.
8
2.
1
0.
20
VDD
fosc
R
31
2
VDD : 5V
R : 1M
IC : MC74HCU04
(Freescale)
4.02.0 1.5 2.4
8.
0 3.
5
1.7

• Excellent solderability
(Nickel barrierAu flash terminations)
How to Order
PBRC 15.00 G R 50 Y 000
①Series
②Frequency (MHz)
③Type (G,L)
④Packing _ Bulk
(Null)
R Reel (G 2k/reel, L 3k/reel)
⑤Frequency Tolerance at 25C
⑥Operating Temperature
⑦Unique Code
②① ③ ④ ⑤ ⑥ ⑦
10 0.1% 20 0.2%
30 0.3% 40 0.4%
50 0.5% 70 0.7%
X 40C to 85C Y 40C to 125C
Z 40C to 150C
Test CircuitSpecifications
Series Frequency Frequency Temperature
Range(MHz) Tolerance(25°C) Stability
0.5% 0.5%
PBRC-G
2.00 to 8.00 (op. 0.3%) (40 to 85C)
0.7% 0.1%
8.01 to 20.0
(op. 0.5%) (40 to 85C)
0.5% 0.5%
4.00 to 8.00
(op. 0.3%) (40 to 85C)
PBRC-L
0.7% 0.1%
8.01 to 20.0
(op. 0.5%) (40 to 85C)
* Aging for 10 years is within 0.3% from the initial frequency at 25C.
C1 C2
Resonator
OutRf
VDD=5.0V
74321
14
MC14069UB
or
MC74HCU04
PBRC-G Type
Rf 1M
C1C230pF(2.00 to 8.00MHz) IC: MC14069UB
C1C210pF(8.01 to 20.0MHz) IC: MC74HCU04
PBRC-G Type
Rf 1M
C1C215pF(3.68 to 8.00MHz) IC: MC14069UB
C1C210pF(8.01 to 20.0MHz) IC: MC74HCU04
Dimensions (Unit : mm)
XXXX 3.
4
0.
6
2.
0m
ax
.
3.
0
1.2
2.5 2.5
1 3
R0.2
6.7
Standard Tol. : 0.3
Termination : Ni+Au Flash Plating
1. 3 Input, Output (No polarity)
Standard Tol. : 0.2